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Clean Air Act Advisory Committee
Permits/New Source Review/Air Toxics Subcommittee

Utility MACT Working Group
Attendee List – Working Group Meeting 03/04/03

Name Organization Phone E-mail

CAAAC or Subcommittee Members

William Becker STAPPA/ALAPCO 202-624-7864 bbecker@sso.org

John Paul, co-chair Regional Air Pollution
Control Agency

937-225-5948 paulja@rapca.org

Working Group Members

Praveen Amar NESCAUM 617-367-8540 pamar@nescaum.org

Bill Bumpers Baker Botts/Class of 85 202-639-7718 william.bumpers@bakerbotts.com

Mark Brownstein
(for Frank Cassidy)

PSEG Power, L.L.C. 973-430-5687 frank.cassidy@pseg.com

Dan Cunningham Con Edison 212-460-2066 cunninghamda@coned.com

Larry Monroe (for
Charles Goodman)

Southern Company
Services, Incorporated

205-257-7772 lsmonroe@southernco.com

Martha Keating Clean Air Task Force 919-563-3223 keatinga@netpath.net

Robert LaCount PG&E NEG 301-280-6447 robert.lacount@neg.pge.com

Bill Wemhoff (for
Richard  Midulla)

National Rural Electric
Cooperative Association

703-907-5824 bill.wemhoff@nreca.org

John Stanton (for
Tom Natan)

National Environmental
Trust

202-887-8821 jstanton@environet.org

William O’Sullivan New Jersey DEP 609-984-1484 wosulliv@dep.state.nj.us

Michael Rossler Edison Electric Institute 202-508-5516 MRossler@eei.org

Greg Schaefer Arch Coal/National
Mining Assoc.

307-464-2330 GSchaefer@archcoal.com

Sally Shaver, co-
chair

EPA/OAQPS/ESD 919-541-5572 shaver.sally@epa.gov

Michael Shore Environmental Defense 828-254-7359 mshore@environmentaldefense.org

Patricio Silva NRDC 202-289-2398 psilva@nrdc.org
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Felice Stadler National Wildlife
Federation

202-797-6692 stadler@nwf.org

David Steele WEST Associates/
Strategic Issues
Management Group

520-321-1111 davidss@simginc.com

Gene Trisko United Mine Workers 304-258-1977 emtrisko@intrepid.net

Michael Geers (for
William Tyndall)

Cinergy Power Generation
Services

513-287-3839 mgeers@cinergy.com

Claudia O’Brien
(for Robert
Wyman)

Latham and Watkins/
Energy for a Clean Air
Future

202-637-2181 claudia.o’brien@lw.com

Lee B. Zeugin Hunton and Williams/
UARG

202-955-1535 lzeugin@hunton.com

Other Attendees

Ann Berwick M.J. Bradley Associates 978-369-5533 aberwick@mjbradley.com

Britt Fleming Van Ness Feldman 202-298-1863 bsf@vnf.com

C.V. Mathai PNW/APS 602-250-3569 c.mathai@pinnaclewest.com

Dan Johnson WESTAR 503-387-1660 djohnson@westar.org

Bruce Lani DOE 412-386-5819 lani@netl.doe.gov

Dennis James North American Coal 701-442-5751 dennis.james@falkirk.com

Debra Jezouit Baker Botts 202-639-7728 debra.jezouit@bakerbotts.com

Doug Obey Inside EPA 703-916-8536 doug.obey@owpueas.com

Ira Silverberg TVA 410-436-7637 isilverberg@tva.gov

Leonard Levin EPRI 650-855-7929 llevin@epri.com

Mike Mills MIT

Quinn Shea Edison Electric Institute 202-508-5000 qshea@eei.org

Ralph Roberson RMB Consulting 919-510-0376 roberson@rmb-consulting.com

Mary Douglas STAPPA/ALAPCO 202-624-7864 mdouglas@4cleanair.org

Shawn Glacken TXU 214-812-4452 shawn_glacken@txu.com

Sharon Weber State of Massachusetts
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James Freeman Latham & Watkins 202-637-1095 james.freeman@lw.com

Lyle Nelson SCE 626-302-9458 lyle.nelson@sce.com

Usha Turner TXU 214-812-4351 uturner1@txu.com

Steve Cook BNA 202-452-4331 scook@bna.com

J.K. Miller Basin Electric Power 701-355-5652 jkmiller@bepc.com

John Shanahan Senate Environment and
Public Works Committee

Bob Wayland EPA/OAR/ESD/CG 919-541-1045 wayland.robertj@epa.gov

Bill Maxwell EPA/OAR/ESD/CG 919-541-5430 maxwell.bill@epa.gov

Ellen Brown EPA/OAR/OPAR 202-564-1669 brown.ellen@epa.gov

Mary Jo Krolewski EPA/OAR/OAP/CAMD 202-564-9847 krolewski.maryjo@epa.gov

John D. Wilkins EPA 202-566-0477 wilkins.john@epa.gov

Bill Wehrum EPA/OAR wehrum.bill@epa.gov

Nancy Wilson EPA/OPEI 202-564-9898 wilson.nancyh@epa.gov

Barrett Parker EPA/OAR/EMAD parker.barrett@epa.gov


